HALMAR 5 70 STANDARD
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS

) 3

YT TREGT |
il




Drawing
HALMAR 5

Profile
(mm)

69x136

69x135

69x136

69x136

69x136

1 piece is extra

69x136

69x136

69x68

When assembling gables,
place detail 009-B in place
and make a cut out for purlin.

69x136

100

69x136

100
MR

69x91

100 200

M1

69x136

122122

69x136

122100
[H]

69x136

HIT BLOCK 70MM

70x70

PURLIN 2000

T0x145




Drawing
HALMAR 5

FLOOR FRAME (IMPREGNATED)

FLOOR FRAME (IMPREGNATED)

FLOOR FRAME (IMPREGNATED)

FLOOR FRAME (IMPREGNATED)




Drawing
HALMAR 5

Profile
(mm)

FLOOR BOARD

M2x24

FLOOR BOARD

M2x24

DECKING BOARD IMPREGNATED

120x28

DECKING BOARD IMPREGNATED

120x28

ROOF BOARD

M2x24

CEILING BOARD

1M1x14

CEILING BOARD FOR ADDITONAL INSULATION IN FRONT ROGM
(ONLY IF ORDERED)

1M1x14

FLOOR/CEILING MOULDING

15x55

SPACER

15x55

SPACER FOR ADDITONAL INSULATION IN FRONT ROOM
(ONLY IF ORDERED)

15x55

BATTEN

45x45

BATTEN FOR ADDITONAL INSULATION IN FRONT ROGM
(ONLY IF ORDERED)

45x45

ROOF EDGE SUPPORT

L5x45

GABLE EDGE BOARD

18x95

ROOF EDGE

18x95




Drawing
HALMAR 5

WINDOW MOULDING 55

WINDOW MOULDING 95

WINDOW MOULDING 95

WINDOW MOULDING 95

DOOR MOULDING 95

DOOR MOULDING 95

DOOR MOULDING (EXTRA)




Drawing
HALMAR 5

GRID WALL 650x1711 i

BENCH MODULE 400x1992

BENCH MODULE 500x1992

BENCH MODULE 600x1992

BENCH SKIRT 376x1992

BENCH SUPPORTS SET 45x45 (560-3tk, 500-1tk, 465-2tk,
452-2tk, 375-2tk)

OUTDOOR BENCH 563x750

DIY HEATER GUARD STANDARD

3MM SLOPE BOARD

6MM SLOPE BOARD

9MM SLOPE BOARD

12MM SLOPE BOARD

SPU INSULATION SHEET 30x600x1200

—
—
Lz
L S/

SPU INSULATION SHEET 30x600x1200 FOR ADDITONAL INSULATION
IN FRONT ROOM (ONLY IF ORDERED)

ALUMINUM TAPE

ALUMINUM TAPE FOR ADDITONAL INSULATION IN FRONT ROOM
(ONLY IF ORDERED)

WOODEN VENTILATION LOUVER D100

METAL VENTILATION GRID D100

DRAINAGE 2000+ (OPENING ON RIGHT)

DRAINAGE 2000+ (OPENING ON LEFT)

ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT 60x60

SLIDING BRACKET 35x35x130

WASHER M5

O®E\/ @O |e

SPRAY FOAM FOR DOORS/WINDOWS




Drawing
HALMAR 5

THREADED ROD M10 @/D(’@

THREADED ROD M10 @/D’@

DRIVE-IN NUT M10

LENGHTENING BOLT M10

WASHER M10

NUT M10

SCREW 3.5x50 (FOR FLOOR BOARDS)

SCREW 3x40 A2 STAINLESS (FOR DOOR AND WINDOW MOULDINGS)

SCREW 4.2x55 A2 STAINLESS (FOR DECKING BOARDS AND ROOF
EDGE)

SCREW 4.5x60 (FOR ROOF EDGE SUPPORT)

SCREW 5x40 (FOR SLIDERS)

SCREW 5x90 (FOR FLOOR FRAME, CONNECTING WALL WITH FLOOR
FRAME, BENCH MODULES AND GRID WALL)

SCREW 6x180 (FOR PURLINS AND CONNECTING WALL WITH FLOOR
FRAME)

FRAME SCREWS 6x70 (AMOUNT ACCORDING TO DOORS/WINDOWS)

NAIL 75MM (FOR ROOF BOARDS)

LOST HEAD NAIL 40MM (FOR CEILING BOARDS)

——
]
——
em—
]
B
em—
wemm—
S
S—

LOST HEAD NAIL 40MM (FOR CEILING BOARDS) FOR ADDITONAL
INSULATION IN FRONT ROGOM (ONLY IF ORDERED)




Drawing
HALMAR 5

WINDOW 70x845x1792 (CLEAR)

MOULDINGS
1920

 p———————— -

uf_ APL 95-3

GLASS DOOR 70x690x1860 (BRONZE)

MOULDINGS

———a]
ol oot Jl

FLOOR MOULDING
———d

EXTERIOR DOOR WITH WOODEN FRAME 70x690x1860 (CLEAR)

MOULDINGS
920

R
ol UPL9s-1 ' fe

DOOR HANDLE SET FOR EXTERIOR DOOR

DOOR KNOB SET FOR GLASS DOGR

METAL THRESHOLD

FIXING POST

FIXING POST




C6LLXG78 C6LLXS78 C6LLXS78 C6LLXG78

T—

098LX069
098L%X069

NV 1d 4SVd

000¢
3374




'sysiofl buissodd ou sI aJayl
uaym ‘sjisiol j3)1eded yiim o xid
'sysiol buissoud yyim spus Jsiof
USJSBJ 0) SM3JIS (6XG OM} 3SN

=

70%5=g=V {8y} JaquawaJ ‘sjeucbelp 333y) iGN

v
~ \\
//I _-
-~
// \\
// -
L _-
+ -
/// \.\\
~ -
~< Prd
/// \\
I/ \\
~ 4
// p 1
~ -
~ -
> > > > > > >P~N_~-" > > > > > > >
e e e e Pl e | |- Pl e e e e e P
= = = = -y = oy - = = = = = = =
\\\ //l
\\ Ill

\\ // w
\\\ // N
< —
= T~o 5
\\ // N=J
R 1 E
-~ N~ o
bt~ P~ 2
- ~ =z
\\ // W
8EE || 8EE 0S% 05% 0S% 05% SeY SeY 9¢7 IR YT

€gv

£86%

S6X5% UNIWNVE4 400 14

060¢



em
J3IN0 3yl wWwod) 3pIsul
Ww+yz 2q pjnoys bulwe.dy

L - _ I_

‘Jaylo
yoea jo doj uo A4ybi sboy aundas o4 YI0)q 41y PuUB JBWWRY J3QQnJ SN AJBSSIIaU 4| 'Sajoy 3y} |)JpaJd o) psapusawwodal
SI 4| 'sbo) 11N} JoJ smaJds (gLx9 pue (}SJi} @soy} xi4) sboy Jjey Joy smadds gexg asn buiwedy Joo)y 8y} 0} Mod }SJl) us4se4

SHOT TIVM 40 ONINALSVS



'3Jn4NnJ 3y} ul 41 ualybi) oy 3)qissodwl §I 9xew pue
SPe3Jy} UINJ U JI 3SNBI3Q ‘3240 pJRY PIOAR YauaJm BuISn USYM 'J1 U0 SUJN| 3JOW SWOS PPE 0} YIUIJM
9SN U3y} pue sJabul) y4Im JsJi} Inu 3yy udny ‘pod 3yl ualybi} o] "Je3ak B 32IM} 3uop 3Q UBD I J3JBT "4)ING
1snf uaaq sey asnoy 3y4 Jalje yjuow AJaaa spod uajybiy o} papuawwodad si J| 'sboj j1em ussmjaq sdeb
big ploAe 04 })INg SI 3sNoy J3Jje W} o) W} Wod) SPoJ papeady} jo ssaujybi) ydayd o juejdodwi si 4

‘PoJ Ut uolsuay 41q 9)441] & s adayy
J1Jun Jnu ayy uajybi] -yey} jo doy uo Jnu USY} PuB PoJ 04 JIYSEM INd €

"JauJ0)d
9yJ Ul 3oy e Ul JI {nd pue Jjoq buiuajybua) ylim spod papeadyl JIsuuo) 7

'3Je)d |1BJaW YJIm poJ papeaJyl} Jasauuoy |

Y

LI___J

I

/T

'sbo) 1em Jo mod yxau buideyd auoyaq

11 )1dp 310y ou SI 3J43y4 4| 'SpPoJ papeaJdys Joy sboj 3y} jo pus 3y} ul sajoy ade 3Jay4 Jeyd yIayd sboj jjem buideyd usym

SU0d d4dV4dHL DNINFLHDIL ANV DNDV 1d



¢ 1M

8€€L

00

6902 _

DOl

- N
TN
\D

(=)}
-+
-5

000¢

800 M

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 [|H

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 ||

900 [|H

900 ||

900 ||

900 [|H

deb 43A0d 04 J]eM 3Y4 Jo 3pIS J3NO

uo Bbuipinow ggxg| aed :jeuoiydp

900 [[H

vV I1TVM

N 00 I~ W N F M ~Ne

A O >~ VW N &+ M N - o
- T = = - - - - - -




¢ 1M

00

800
010

0L0
010
0L0
0L0
010
010
010
010
010
010
0L0
0L0
010
900
L

8€€L

690¢

DOl

TN
\D
+

7701 9SL

[T
7061

Lo
4%y,
4%/,
4%0
L0
4%/,
4%,
L0
Lo
4%,
4%,
4%0
L0
4%

N 00 I~ W N F M ~Ne

A O >~ VW N &+ M N - o
- T = = - - - - - -




¢ 1M

00

800
010

0L0
010
0L0
0L0
010
010
010
010
010
010
0L0
0L0
010
900
L

8€€L

_ 6902

DOl

140l i 95L

[T
7061

Lo
4%y,
4%/,
4%0
L0
4%/,
4%,
L0
Lo
4%,
4%,
4%0
L0
4%

deb J3A0d 04 JjBM 3Y4 JO 3pIS J3}NO
uo buipinow ggxg| ase)d :jeuolydp

J TIVM

N 00 I~ W N F M ~Ne

A O >~ VW N &+ M N - o
- T = = - - - - - -




L0

_ 6902 6907
00k 69 zZl 2L 69 7 2Tk 69 00l

L omh_‘ 1T T T omh_‘ T
700 | H H H ] F
0 [CH e | H T woH]| ¢
70 [ H o [LH 70 [ H | €
7o €01 |n aw [[H]|
g0 | H T i elo [T H T 210 || H .
20 [H ] hi elo [CH I a0 THT ¢
o [H i €0 [ S I
o | iR = €0 | 1 | s o [(H] ¢
70 [ H | e €0 [ H | @ o [H]  °
g0 [ H T elo [T H T 20 [ H o
7.0 [H ] i o [T H o TH “
70 [ H ] eo [[H i o[ H] @
70 [H ] eo [ H M 70 [ H | &
70 [H U €l [ H U 910 || H ki
1 | 1 [ | 1 | Sl

00 | H . H |
700 [ H 8 8 *
€00 R R = ) 4
200 ( e ——— e —— s RN

deb 4aA0d 04 JjeM 3y4 Jo 3pis J3jno uo Buipjnow gGxg| ddeyd euoiydg
100 | H H H |

LTIV M



00

LOY%

o

(=]

6902

690¢

()
. XV )

DOl

- N

000¢

0002

-

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

N 00 I~ W N F M N -

4 M N - o
- - - - -

|/

.J_w—

¢ TTIVM




[l

'U0I4I3UU0D YIB3 Ul SM3JIS OM]

'93e1d ul sbuipjnow x1y Ay4seq syem pue (sapis
§N2 SS0J) pJeoq Joo)y usamiaqg deb wwz. areaT
mem se deb wwg S 3J3yy 3InS IMewW pJeoq
jsey buijiny usym pue jjem wod) wwg. pade)d
9Q p|noys pJeoq 4sJi4 ‘pJeoq 3yl jo apis anbuoy

yim spJeoq bumyiap uajseq 9yl WoJ} SM3JIS y4Im sSpleoq JoO)} U3}Se
dv
i o me.ix mz_
vxXa/ / ME/ /A ] 77
5961
7~ N\
Z-1d) _
7N NS
=71 (1-1d) 1
N S -
9661 Loy + & M—
3 3 3 3 2
3 3 3 3 |

SUddv0od Jd00 14

'sbuipynow Jooy) yim Ayjusuvewdad
1 X1} spJeoq Joo)y buneyd Jspy
'J9JBM JOJ ]]BM J34N0 SPJEMO]
odo)s 93juedenb oy pus pauado
ueyy} Jaybiy wwg. Aysedodway pus
paso)d x1) ‘abeuiesp buideyd usym

N
~ 3
@ F3
g
wuzy+ wwe+ wwg+ wugs
CT1IVM

'spJeoq Joo)) buixi) 340)3q syelap
sbeuiedp pue spdeog =ado)s ppy



L=

'SMIJS
GGXx7'% 3sn spJdeoqg 3bpa Jog
'JJoddns abpa xi4 o} (buipus

'SM3JIS pleoq ydesa J0j 3UO) SM3JIS
GGXZ'% Y4m xiy pue yybus) 09xS'% 8sn  'pJeoq  pue
0} spJeoq 3bpa 3)qeb yn) 4 V-~ T N .| jJoddns abpa jood usjseq ¢

ﬂ|HIHIHIH|H|HIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHI Sl I St St oo =

—_——-i UL X

Se=)\

! [ '(Uol1}23uuo0d
i N yies 404 sddg) Sjeu wwgy,
i S (L= Yilm spaeoq Jood xij 7
= N e .
_m o | _
I AN _
I L D |
__ J_ [
I | |
I _ _
i | |
i = oo :
_W|HIHIHIH|H|HIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHIHI Irmh.u T e S (se10Y ay] Nidpad d ) SM3J3S

= 081X9 UM sundnd x4 |

5ddv04d 400d



o_\_ / /

ﬁ m\ ] / weo} Aedds \

em o} A112341p pamadls aq ued buipjnow wojllog
‘wwol {noge aq p)noys abedanod buipynow IpIg ‘sSMadIS
0%XE Y4m jeys buixiy oy sbuipinow spis uayseq g

'SMopUImM /Joop aAode deb syl 114 o4 weoy Aedads asn ¢

V

S

'3WeJy Ul s3joy ay4 wody je)s buixiy
04 SM3JIS U}IM X1} pue 32e)d Ul MOPUIM/JOOP }JIT 7

‘wwQz {noge 3q pjnoys N

A

0¢

=

- /1 3bedanod buipjnow Jaddp  smadas '3]1443s ued asnoy ayy 4eyl) os JJed saddn ayy ul
SS3)UIRLS  O¥XE U4M ()1emM o0} jou) M3J2S Jou o(] "}Jed Jamo) ul Ajuo M3LIS 06X UM J1BM
L~_) sweu} o} bupjnow Jaddn usjseq 'y 9y4 o4 I maJaag ‘buiusdo syt ul jeys buixiy s3eyd |

SMOONIM ONV 54000 DNIXIA



's)leu peay 4so) buisn Jajawiiad punode
sbuipjnow usjsej A)eui4 (UOI4BUUOD YIBI JOJ S)IBU OM})
15 _ S)leu peay }so) yjim suadeds Japun spueoq buned xi4 4

$93ys [———T— [Ty ——————————————— ———1
uoljejnsu|

14d ]

|
_
L _
_
|

L e T—= el

s '93e)d ul Ajuadoud s}aays UoI4B)NSUI 3JNIBS 0} SMIUIS

- 09XS'% Yllm sunund/susjieq Japun sJtadeds uayseq g

r---r-—rr—— -~~~ ~~"~"~"">""~""""™"™"™"™"™"&/"/"™"//"/"™"/"/"™/"/T//"/T/"/"™//"™/"™"™+ -7

| |

| |

| |

_ _ | |
nt pJeogq bunia) n _ _
gt Jareds i _ _
[ H 433ys uoljeinsul yid | e )
— U944eq/UlINd iz ‘ade} WNUILNIE Y4im J3}3WIJad pue sWeas Uol}dauuod ‘'sjaays
ur sajoy mauds ade] ‘(adejd ul s}aays pjoy 04 sdajys snolrzud wody

SM3.3S J3A0 4J3] M3 asn) suljund Japun s}33Ys UOI}BNSUI 3IB|d 'Z

r-r1rrI1rw ~~~~~"~—"—F"F"F"""""/"/"/"/"//"/""/"//7/" -7

/
/
L

NOOd VNOVS NIENOILY TNSNI DN SMAJIS (6XG S 'SUNIND UjIM Bul Ul 348

A3y} jeyy os s)jem apIs o} (L-Y) Suajjeq uajsed |



FASTENING OF BENCH MODULES

nual for bench modules. You can skip some of the steps depending of the set (for example if there is no bench

s for bench supports and benches can be found on the next page.

5]

[

[y

-—

heigh

v

cis

v

skirt). Pr

supports on the walls. Do not install upper

2. Lift modules in place and fix them to the
module in case there is bench skirt in set.

pports with screws to
en wall and support for

o vV =

bench s

S w

S w

Faste
all. Us

L. Place upper module and fix it in place as

described in step two.

from sides and to lower bench in middle.

There should be 8mm gap between lower

3. Lift bench skirt in place, attach it to wall
bench and bench skirt.q,.



O 1sod
———— (0§ JJ0ddns

t====1 QL¢§ tom_m_:m
————— (096 JJoddng

'sjJoddns jearyJaA 3yl jo Jybuaj ayy si se
Jybray swes ayy Je paxi} aq Jjsnw }jJoddns yduag Jooping

858
0€8

— 099

—

]
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
J

s9|npow yauaq jo jybisy syJoddns yauaq jo 4ybiay

|

|

'sjJoddns paxi} ApeadJje o4 sayauaq X}

0} pue s)jem o} sjJoddns yauaqg uajse) 04 SMIJIIS (EXG IS

SA1NUOW HIN4d JHL 40 LHYIIH ONV WOO0d VNNVS 40 NOILD45-5504)



'SpoJ papeaJyy buiuajybiy
Se QWl} aWes a3yl Je auop ag pjnoys buiysnlpy ‘ajeid jsuiebe ydeq Jnu sy} udny uay]
'9]1119S uBJ 3snoy os }1g 3)441) B 41em pue jsod Japun }nu 3y} uasoo 'sbo) j)em uasmiaq
sdeb aq )ym aJayl pue Jsod AQ pajsoddns ade jeyl sjded a3yl jou JNQ ‘31413S M
asnoy a3y} asimJaylo ‘4Joddns ysod ysnfpe oy AJeSS9I3U SI JI J)ING SI 3SNOY 3Y4 Ja}}V

‘11eM pIub wody JU3J3J4Ip 9A0W 04 3SNoY ay4 3)qeus o4 4ybi} 00} M3JIS 3Y4 X1} jou
0 'J3PIS PUB M3JIS U33IM}3Q JaYsem gl 4nd ‘1em prib Jo 3pis ay4 Uo J0O)S B YIM 3pIS
9y} 3Aea] 'sbo) 11em 3yy o} Japns uase asnoy o4 11em prab xiy oy syayaedq buipns asn

B = el o B 1
I I 1 TENBIS _
_ _ _ Jaysem G|y _
" ! J3pNS ! (—HA
| (| \ | Mo
| = 7 \ | “ I =
_ = | _ H
C_L_f————C T A __ d In
] =T
| =51 H
[ HA
'SM3JIS 06XS UlIM Jsod o) Ay1aadip 11em piab yoeygly [ {1
|||||||| e Ittt Bt B \\\4 -I=_
_ o i 7
) | =SS | \\\ |- |
| B e e o .
_ i _ |
77 A__1___]__ A J =

S1SOd HNILSArdY ONV STIVM AIdb 40 HNINFLSV A



	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf
	4.pdf
	5.pdf
	6.pdf
	7.pdf
	8.pdf
	9.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	19.pdf
	20.pdf
	21.pdf
	22.pdf
	23.pdf
	24.pdf

